
STATE OF VERMONT 
PROCUREMENT AMENDMENT 
FLETCHER ALLEN HEALTH CARE 

AMENDMENT 

PAGE 1 OF2 
GRANT#: 03410-1205-14 

AMENDMENT 1 

It is agreed by and between the State ofVermont, Department of Vermont Health Access (hereafter called 
the "State") and Fletcher Allen Health Care (hereafter called the "Grantee") that the grant on the subject of 
administering the Vermont Blueprint Integrated Health Services in the Chittenden County Health Service 
Area, effective October 1, 2013, is hereby amended effective April 2, 2014 as follows: 

1. By deleting Section 3 (Maximum Amount) on page 1 of 43 of the base contract and substituting in 
lieu thereof the following Section 3: 

3. Maximum Amount: In consideration of services to be performed by the Grantee, the State 
agrees to pay the Grantee, per payment provisions specified in Attachment B, a sum not to exceed 
$369,200.00. 

2. By deleting Section 5 (Source of Funds) on page 1 of 43 of the base contract and substituting in 
lieu thereof the following Section 5: 

5. Source of Funds: State GC $274,200 Special HIT $ 45,000 Federal $ 50,000 

3. By deleting in Attachment B (Payment Provisions) on page 22 of 43 of the base agreement, the 
section headed "Health Information Technology" and substituting the following: 

Health Information Technology Interface with State Health Information Exchange and Covisint 
DocSite Registry 

With approval of the State's assigned Blueprint Assistant Director, the Grantee may invoice for proposed 
projects up to $45,000 for information technology projects, examples of which may include: 

• Payments outlined under the VITL/ Blueprint Connectivity and Data Quality Improvement Program 

• Payments to vendors for necessary EMR modification to meet the NCQA PCMH standards, to 
generate panel management reports, or for quality improvement data reports 

• One-time short-term data entry projects to correct historic data which will be used to meet the 
NCQA PCMH standards, to generate reliable panel management reports, or for quality improvement 
data reports 

1. By deleting on page 25 of 43 of the base agreement, Approved Budget for October 1, 2013 to 
September 30, 2014 and substituting in lieu thereofthe following budget chart: 

Project Management $158,400.00 
Project Management Milestones $17,600.00 
Practice Facilitation $0.00 
Practice Facilitation Milestones $0.00 
Vermont Health Connect Navigation $45,000.00 



STATE OF VERMONT 
PROCUREMENT AMEND 
FLETCHER ALLEN HEAL 

Total 
GC 

Federal 
HIT 

PAGE 2 OF 2 
GRANT#: 03410-1205-14 

AMENDMENT 1 

$5,000.00 
$45,000.00 
$30,000.00 

$3 ,000.00 
$50,200.00 
$15,000.00 

$369,200 
$274,200 

$50,000 
$45,000 

This amendment consists of 2 pages. Except as modified by this amendment and any previous 
amendments, all provisions of this grant, (#03410-1205-14) dated October 1, 2013 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

STATE OF VERMONT 

DEPARTMENT OF VERMONT HEALTH ACCESS 

MARK L A! ON, COMMISSIONER 

312 Hurricane Lane, Suite 201 
Williston, VT 05495-2087 
Phone: 802-879-5901 
Email: Mark.Larson@state.vt.us 

GRANTEE 

FLETCHER ALLEN HEALTH CARE 

~A~-~-~~ 
ANNNOONAN:VP D ATE 

111 Colchester Avenue 
Burlington, Vermont 0540 I 
Email: Jennifer.gagnon@uvm.edu 


